8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR“PUBLICATION 20 . LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : ITEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 %AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWH | APVD
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE NESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES ' - A RELEASED gAUG2008 | DM | TF
NUMBER REF
1530016 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER =
1530016-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER CT] ei'REF
15300166 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
7-1530016-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS | S T T A e R 73
7-1530016-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I N U DR N : : | 12
7-1530016-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL i 25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE , ;o
7-1530016-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — X
i : : 68
e 46 1264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
== 3 | 84+0. 5 - ’ :
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF e - - —
. 34
TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET TYPE I 1 CONTACI _ JREF T T LT T 1 [T | 3080510 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT We X 6.0 3
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ] - - - - - - - - - 6/
INSUL 3.05 [.120 IN] OV | 7-2.4mm [.067-.094 [N TERMINAL SUPPORT - | | | | | | oee i pCR’ U KT b LA ”\14 A . 00
COCAT LON e 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS N I - - 158
3.60-4.30 [.141- 171 IN] = A408-8322 & 408-8490 — - - 5
TERMINAL 14719000 - qé;b FEED e e e o rer ~ T [ [ [ T[T [T [ 13386851 [PAWL, FEED 155
|| APPL SPEC . . 12,70 [.500 IN] R - - 155
a2l a4l 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2) (D) ) sesisa0 /N TR .
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘S LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) ~ e epepelepel 12100605 e, off HY LAR WA K T6.0 &
(2 - 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
- - e 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
16308 .
e 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
63767 - - T T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
163083 - - - - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
63766 - - B 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - e 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
16416 | .
e N, - | | | | | | 5901911 PLUG, NYLCN 45
W T ' -l 13386601 |RAM |44
Cllsize @ =) |y & | T : : v
C 50mme or |BAWG | 1.40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 IN] - - -1 -0 -7 - - - 147
| 00mme | 32 L0 05 [ 052 £ 007 IN] - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
c |27 0,05 [.050 +.002 IN]T S S E e — ; _ 140
2. fonn_or | SAWY R N T B R R 590125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 1739
- e 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B i T T 1T 1 f : 136
: R f f 135
-] 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
] -2l 2222 ]2 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 132
- - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
] Tl |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 131
- e 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
e 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY IEE
- e | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 123
-2l 212121 2]¢?2 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12T
e 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792-| DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
3 S 690472-2  |STRIPPER e
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | - 18023- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 177
/N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S 2 B2 . B 00co-c  (WAGHER, SPRG LOCK, REo W4 el
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. e ] 89199l [STRIPPER | 2
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTICN : |- -~ | - | 1338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT LT
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
R HE
} R 114
. . 2 7 2. .
(3 (32 (21)(23) (&) - - ik
e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
¥ WARN NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR : |
on [NSTALLATION, sE1 w3 B R
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIT/E . 5 5 | | | EEEEITE VL ’ 2
SETTING. JSE OF SETTINGS .
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S L O L ) c40641-3  |SPACER !
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . - | | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
e 238011-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B SOTATED | 53(]@ N - 184 b2 b2l D] 2-1633569-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
N - 183 R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M A A § |1 8¢ e e e b b 14564050 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A R j 'go TT-T6-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 TSRt Rel nd CHANGE Whp PEE COtTrolt he Bro AT Snoaw] 24T i DWS MORR 1S [oAUG2008 Ez Tyc o Electronics
' CHE [5AUG2008 Tyco Elactronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
B B B B B B B B 7 8 DIMENS [ONS TOLERANCES UNLESS T.ELBIN
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD [SAUGZ008 [HaME
- - -] - - - 7 SLE )L DEMI NG FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N e ) A - T76 o v e HD | APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B ; 74 ENE\[ES +- ‘. See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
o MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|5300|6
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET oF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530016-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530016-1

